
Spokane Regional Law and Justice Council 
Subcommittee Meeting Minutes 

 Please ensure that your subcommittee designates a person who will consistently take minutes on your meetings.  Email 
to KWestberg@Spokanecounty.org  as soon as possible after meeting is completed. If additional space is needed, you may 

attach a separate sheet. 
* Please print legibly or fill out electronically * 

Subcommittee Name: Technology 
Chair: Tim Fitzgerald Co-Chair: Justin Bingham 

Meeting Date: 3/7/2017 Meeting Location:  
City Hall Room 5A 

Start Time:  1:00 PM 
Adjourn Time: 2:30 PM 

Member Attendance        x = present 
Name  Email Organization 
Justin Bingham - excused ☐ JBingham@Spokanecity.org City Prosecutors Office 
Tim Fitzgerald ☒ TFitzgerald@Spokanecounty.org County Clerk 
Howard Delaney ☒ HDelaney@Spokanecity.org Municipal Court 
Eileen Egeland ☐ EEgland@Spokanecounty.org County ISD 
Misty Griffith  ☒ MGriffith@Spokanecity.org City Probation 
Kathy Knox  ☒ KKnox@Spokanecity.org City Public Defender 
Wayne Miller ☒ WMiller@Spokanecounty.org District Court 
Steve Nelson - excused ☐ SNelson@Spokanecounty.org County ISD 
Lt. John Nowels  ☐ JNowels@Spokanecounty.org Sheriff’s Office 
Mike Sloon  ☒ MSloon@Spokanecity.org Spokane City IT 
Chris Seidel ☒ CSeidel@Spokanepolice.org Spokane Police Dept. 
Bob West - excused ☐ Refman50@comcast.net Smart Justice 
Karen Westberg  ☒ KWestberg@Spokanecounty.org SRLJC 
 
 
Other Attendees Email Organization 
John McGrath Jmcgrath@spokanecounty.org Detention Services 
Darren Lehman DLehman@spokanecounty.org Detention Services 
Don Hooper DHooper@Spokanecounty.org Detention Services 
Tom Krzyminski TKrzyminski@spokanecounty.org County Public Defenders 
Jeff Lynch Jlynch@ceriumnetworks.com Cerium Networks 
Burke Driscoll Burke.driscoll@cisco.com Cisco Systems 
Tom Kimball Tkimball@cisco.com Cisco Systems 
Karen Westberg KWestberg@spokanecounty.org Spokane Reg. Crim. Justice Admin. 
Gloria Ochoa-Bruck Gochoabruck@spokanecity.org City Of Spokane 
Jacqueline van Wormer Jvanwormer@spokanecounty.org Criminal Justice Administrator 
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Agenda:  
 

1. Approval of minutes from Feb. 14, 2017 meeting. 
2. Video conference / presentation with Cisco 

Cisco will conduct a WebEx forum (two Cisco experts via video and one on premise) that will 
showcase their enterprise video solutions and their latest criminal justice conferencing 
technology. 

3. Adjourn 
 
Notes: 

Minutes from 2/14/17 approved. 
 
Mike Sloon presented and overview of how video solutions are needed in many areas in the city 
and county.   City and County are both currently on Cisco network environments. 
 
Subcommittee participated in a Webex conference with Cisco and Cerium networks 
representatives.  
 
Next Steps: 
All attendees asked to consider what program(s) would be needed on an individual and 
integrated city/county level and those along with any questions or solutions emailed to him.   
MSloon@spokanecity.org  
Next session will be held via video conference with all attendees for presentation purposes. 
  

Next Meeting Date/Time/Location:  
 

Name of recorder:  
Karen Westberg 
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